

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
Delhi 110007

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Ref. No. UE/ 352 /DU/M-35 (2020-2021)

11/1/2021
dated

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractors enlisted with CPWD., MES, Railways and any Govt./public sector undertaking and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Cleaning of the drain/sewer line gate no.3 to Probyn Road pump house, University of Delhi." So as to reach the office of the undersigned up to 3.00 PM on..... 18/1/2021

1	Cleaning and desilting of gully trap chamber, including removal of rubbish mixed with earth etc. and disposal of same, all as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	mtr	5	77.65	388.25
2	Dismantling of flushing cistern of all types (C.I./PVC/Vitrious China) including stacking of useful materials near the site and disposal of unserviceable materials within 50 metres lead.	each	1	668.15	668.15
3	Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete. 10 litre capacity - White	each	1	999.95	999.95
4	Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms. 15 mm nominal bore	each	1	552.35	552.35
5	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 15mm nominal bore	each	1	532	532.00
6	Cleaning of sewer lines/ storm water lines upto 450 mm dia having flow in lines. Cleaning to be done by discs, wherever line is blocked and cannot be opened by khappacies. The entire responsibility shall be of the contractor till cleaning (All precautions to avoid accident due to gases or other cause shall be taken by the contractor. Safely belts, mauks or other equipments to supply oxygen during the coarse of cleaning, first aid box etc. reqd. shall be arranged by the contractor.	mtr	130	42.39	5510.70
7	Cleaning the man hole of all depth and size i/c disposal of malba/ site up to 50mtr lead etc complete as direction by Engineer in-charge (All precautions shall be taken by the contractor during the course of cleaning)	each	8	150.08	1200.64
8	Disposal of leafs, garbage, silt kooda (waste item) etc i/c loading and unloading charges out of the University campus	trip	1	2550	2550.00
9	Providing and fixing C.P. brass pillar cock (ISI make) 15 mm nominal bore.	each	1	804.52	2550.00
				Total	14952.04

Condition:-

1. The work should be completed in 07 days.
2. 1.50% water/Electric charges will be deducted.
3. Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
4. The contractor must visit the site before quoting the rates.
5. CPWD specification in force will be followed.
6. Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning.

Executive Engineer

I/we hereby quote.....% above/ below/ at par on the estimated cost of Rs. 14952.04

Undertaking I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

1. The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting quotation on the Delhi University Website.
2. Sh. Ajay Malik, J.E.(C)
3. Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
4. Notice Board

Executive Engineer